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SMAlLPOX SURVEILLANCE 

Through 6 June, 30 763 cases of smallpox have been reported to 
the Organization, an increase of 34% over the 22 988 cases recorded 
during this same period last year (Table 1). In nine countries where 
smallpox is known to be endemic, only one, Afghanistan, is record
ins a decrease of smallpox incidence this year. 

In Bangladesh, 3 290 cases have been recorded since the reintro
duction of the disease from India in January. Intensive efforts are 
being made to define the extent of infected areas and to contain 
existing outbreaks. As shown in Figure 1, most cases appear to be 
confined to Rangpur District in the northern part of the country and 
to four Districts (Bansal, Faridpur, Jessore and Khulna) southwest 
of Dacca. The comparatively few outbreaks known to have occur
red outside this area are believed to have been contamed while, to 
date, active search has revealed no cases in 6 of the 19 districts 
in the country. 

SURVEILLANCE DE LA V ARIOLE 
Au 6 juin, 30 763 cas de variole avaient ete notifies a !'Organisa

tion, ce qui represente une augmentation de 34% par rapport aux 
22 988 cas enregistres pour Ia periode correspondante de 1971 
(Tableau 1). Surles neuf pays d'endemicite connus, il en est un seul 
- !'Afghanistan- oil !'incidence de Ia variole ait diminue cette 
annee. 

Au Bangladesh, 3 290 cas onr ere denombres depuis janvier, date 
oil Ia maladie a ete reintroduite en provenance de l'Inde. De gros 
efforts soot deployes pour dtllerminer J'etendue des zones infectees 
et contenir les poussees. Comme montre par Ia Figure 1, il semble 
que Ia plupart des cas soient concentres dans le district de Rangpur 
(partie nord du pays) et dans quatre autres districts (Barisal, Farid
pur, Jessore et Khulna) situes au sud-ouest de Dacca. En dehors de 
ces zones, Ies poussees ont ete relativement peu nombreuses et sem
blent a voir ere contenues; malgre des recherches intensives, il 0 'a ete 
jusqu'ici decouvert aucun cas dans 6 des 19 districts du pays. 

Fig.l 
Areas Reporting Cases and Areas Examined Following the Reintroduction of Smallpox into Bangladesh (as of 1 June 197Z) 

Zones oil des cas ont ete sigoales et zones examinees a pres Ia reintroduction de la variole au Bangladesh (situation au 1 cr juin 1972) 
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SMALLPOX SURVEILLANCE- 1972- SURVEILLANCE DE LA VARIOLE 

Table 1. Provisional Number of Cases by Week {including suspected and imported cases)- Reports received by 6 June 1972 
Tableau 1. Nombre provisoire de cas par semalne (y compris cas suspects et lmportes) - Rapports r~ jusqu'au 6 juln 1972 

COUNTRY- PAYS 

AFRICA - AFRIQUE 
Botswana 
Ethiopia- Ethiopie . 
Sudan - Soudan . . • • • . 
Other countrica - Autres pays 

SO liTH AMERICA - AMJ<RIQUE DU SUD 
ASIA- ASffi 

Afahanlstan 
Bangladesh 
Nepal - Nepal 
Pakiltan 

Baluchistan 
N.W.F.P •. 
Pu'lfah 
Sind. 

Indonesia- lndon6sie 
Wt!st Java- Ja,•a occltkntal 
Other provin.c~s - .lfutre.r provinces 

India -Jnde 
East-Est 

Arunachal Prodeslr 
Assam 
Man/pur • 
Meghalaya 
Nagaland. 
Trlpura . .• 

West -Ouest 
Chandigarh 
Gl4arat 
Haryana 
Himachal Prathsh 
Jommu and Kaslmrtr• 
Pu'!}ah 
Rqjastlran .•• 

Central - Centrale 
Bihar 
Delhi ••••• 
Madhya Pradesh • 
Orissa 
U11ar Pradesh 
West Bengal 

South -Sud 
Andhra Pradesh 
Goa . 
Kerala 
Maharosh/ra 
Mysor~ 
Tamil Natlu. 

NON-ENDEMIC COUNTRIES • Importations 
PAYS DE NON ENDEMICITE -Importations 

Ceylon - Ceylan . • . . . . • • . 
Fr. Terr. of the Afars and the lssas -

Terr. fr. des Afars et des losas . • • • • 
Germany, Fed. Rep. - AUemagne, R~p. fed. 
Iran . , .. 
Iraq- Jmk .••..•••.. 
South Africa -Afrique du Sud • 
Syna. - Syrie • • • • • • 
Uganda- Ouganda .•• 
Yugoslavia - Yougoslavie 

TOTAL • 

Popu· 
Jatlon 

1972 
(Mil
lions) 

.7 
25.9 
16.6 

17.5 
77.6 
ll.S 

1.6 
9.7 

32.8 
12.1 

26.8 
100.4 

s 
15.4 

1.1 
1.0 
.5 

1.6 

.3 
27.4 
10.3 

J.S 
4.8 

13.8 
26.4 

57.6 
4.3 

42.6 
22.5 
90.0 
45.6 

44.3 
.6 

21.8 
5I.7 
29.9 
42.0 

13.2 

.I 
59.1 
30.4 
9.5 

21.1 
6.3 
9.0 

2.0.5 

1an. Feb 
Janv. F6v. 

1-4 5·8 

I 
2121 

8 

46 

46 

22 
224 
I90 
103 

34 

280 

1 
200 

79 
8 

51 

I825 
467 

17 

3 

1 

60 

2. 

4 
2509 

152 

24 
472 
236 

40 
252 
160 
295 

4 

10 
231 

6 
128 

276 
29 
S5 

1 
134I 
652 

35 

77 
I 

18 

4 
1 

js 790 17 014 I 

9 

5 
630 
248 

8 
183 

10 

26 
105 

I8 
53 

5 
53 

36 

4 
6 

26 

64 
35 

10 

25 

9 

6 

March 
Mars 

I 10 I II I 12 

6 
341 
34 

40 
4 

24 
I3 
84 

106 

1 
58 

15 

I 
2 
9 

119 
39 

I6 

4 

4 

6 
s 

2 
602 

18 

2 
I 

24 
57 
51 

200 

43 

5 
15 

204 
2 

17 
2 

233 
25 

16 

20 
157 

22 

IS 

7902 

4 
849 

I 

2 
206 

14 

I2 
56 
31} 

209 

33 

IS 

88 
7 

27 

72 
10 

IS 

16 

Ill 

1 13 

I 
533 

18 

s 
175 

19 
34 
10 

122 

I 
81 

43 

16 
I 

20 
I 

704 
2 

I 
66 

I 

7 

24 

1972. 

April 
Avril 

14 I IS I 16 

385 
5 

988 

3 
13 
26 
97 

33 

31 

370 
7 

21 

286 
8 

3 
I 

16 

II 

1 
100 

I 

J 
15 
12 

134 

1 
2fl 

11J 

213 
9 

103 

248 
6 

24 
17J 

ll 

2 

9 
295 

3 

174 
2 

8 
26 
22 

125 

I 

9 
96 

296 
4 

18 

4 

5 680 

• Data c:.onc:ernJna the Indlan held part of Jammu and KAahmlr, the fioal atatiU of whlcb has not )let been determined - Donn6es 
.,.....,.,....,., Ia partie du Cadaemire et Jammu pla<:6o IIOIU l'autoritiJ de J'lnde, dont le &tiHUl d6ftnltll" o'a paa encono 6t~ d-.nln~. 

a l"nd.u4ea U..tJ.ed.. ,A.,ab ~ lSO ~') ~ Cons,........a t- a...ntr..L. a.r~ u..o.b. (SO .(!'A•) 

l 17 

17 
lOS 
27 

107 
18 

3 
20 
3I 
95 

4 
28 

36 

91 
5 

49 

J31 

76 

May 
Mai 

1971 

TOTAL 
for year 

18 1 19 1 20 1 21 1 22 

TOTAL 
to date 

A cc Jour 

TOTAL 
ume 

period 
m&me 

p6rlodo 

I 
813 

I 

9 

1 
8 

80 
96 

4 
82 

47 
3 

25 

25 

IS 
377 

8 

II 
944 

s 
I 

67 
25 
96 

5 

4 
19 

2 

J3 

19 
453 

8 

4 

12 

5 
15 
44 

ll7 

J 

10 

4 377 

7 
704 

s 

6 
36 
46 
59 

1!1 

2 

2 

JJ448 
92 

10817 
539 

18 !ISS 
112 

3 290 
347 

3 881 
l9s 

941 
BJB 

I 907 
34 
3.i 

II 291 

4 

29 
869 

12 
676 

1342 
94 

575 
4 

5 235 
1 607 

261 

184 
398 

I 

360 

I 

92 
I 
2 

2.2 
I 

54 
12 

17S 

10023 
3 

9 518 
396 
106 
19 

12 881 
453 

77 
2 .. 88 

34 
858 

1130 
460 

I 473 
~ 
1407 
8 390 

35 

211 
I JJ5 

2 
61 

2 7li8 

604 
232 
474 

9 
2314 

233 

176 

29 
102 

5 

65& 

9 

7 

19 

I 30 763 II 2Z PBS 

27 262 
36 

25 976 
I 141 

109 
19 

24 601 
736 

215 
s 808 

21}1 
2654 
2036 

827 
2100 

1fl5 
1905 

15 742 

35 

237 
2536 

IJ 
9 

f/8 
4429 

1306 
324 

1021 
13 

4 778 
403 

2JJ 

]51} 
165 

s 
ll1• 

26 

2.9 

7 

19 

51 P93 

-DII -llllro 
• •• dala _,....-- ••• do_ DOD._.... 








